
             

 

 

 
Manager: Fran Riordan (39)      Pitching Coach: Bryan Corey (41)     Hitting Coach: Brian McArn (24)     Asst. Pitching Coach: Bronswell Patrick (31)       Athletic Trainer: Dave Comeau       Athletic Trainer: Jake Routhier      Sport Performance Coach: Steven Thayer         
 

NO. PITCHERS (14 + 3) B-T HT/WT BORN AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2023 CLUB   W-L ERA SV G IP BB SO     
43 Basso, Brady R-L 6-2/210 10/08/97 26        16th Rd. ’19 Pearland, TX Lansing  2-4 2.64 0 15 44.1 11 45 
       Midland  2-0 1.89 0 5 19.0 4 19 
53 Bielak, Brandon L-R 6-2/221 04/02/96 28  Trade, Houston ’24 Whitehouse Station, NJ Sugar Land  1-4 5.24 0 13 55.0 19 63 
       HOUSTON  5-6 3.83 0 15 80.0 36 62 
40 Boyle, Joe R-R 6-6/232 08/14/99 24  Trade, Cincinnati ’23 Cleveland, OH OAKLAND  2-0 1.69 0 3 16.0 5 15  
38 Brooks, Aaron* R-R 6-5/225 04/27/90 34      Free Agent ’24 Malcolm, NE El Paso  4-3 4.95 2 44 63.2 20 51 
57 Cushing, Jack R-R 6-3/205 12/03/96 27       22nd Rd. ’19 Flower Mound, TX Midland  8-4 4.34 2 28 114.0 24 119 
       Las Vegas  0-2 16.55 0 3 10.1 4 11 
52 Dugger, Robert R-R 6-0/200 07/03/95 29      Free Agent ’24 Magnolia, TX Round Rock  7-10 4.31 0 29 146.1 60 143 
30 Emanuels, Stevie* R-R 6-5/225 01/30/99 25         5th Rd. ’20 Bellevue, WA Lansing  0-0 1.44 4 15 25.0 10 33 
       Midland  2-0 2.38 1 6 11.1 5 16 
36 Ginn, J.T. R-R 6-2/200 05/20/99 25  Trade, N.Y. Mets ’22 Brandon, MS Midland  1-2 8.06 0 6 22.1 13 11 

22 Harris, Hogan R-L 6-2/208 12/26/96 27         3rd Rd. ’18 Houston, TX Las Vegas  1-4 6.47 0 15 57.0 38 55 
       OAKLAND  3-6 7.14 0 14 63.0 28 56 
19 Hoglund, Gunnar L-R 6-4/220 12/17/99 24  Trade, Toronto ’22 Dunedin, FL Stockton  1-5 7.48 0 12 43.0 10 27 
       Lansing  1-0 1.42 0 3 12.2 2 14 
       Midland  0-0 5.40 0 1 5.0 0 5 
20 Holman, Grant R-R 6-6/240 05/31/00 24          6th Rd. ’21 Sacramento, CA Lansing  0-0 0.00 0 7 9.1 4 13  
       Midland  0-2 5.85 3 25 32.1 11 45 
34 Jackson, Zach R-R 6-4/238 12/25/94 29    Rule 5 Draft ’20 Fayetteville, AR OAKLAND  2-1 2.50 1 19 18.0 10 23 
47 Moreno, Gerson R-R 6-0/218 09/10/95 28     Free Agent ’23 Yamasa, D.R. Rochester  7-5 3.14 10 59 71.2 50 91     
14 O’Loughlin, Jack L-L 6-5/210 03/14/00 24     Free Agent ’23 Adelaide, Australia West Michigan  3-3 2.17 0 9 37.1 15 39 
       Toledo  3-7 4.78 0 18 86.2 37 79 
46 Pérez, Francisco S-L 6-2/227 07/20/97 27     Free Agent, ’23 Santo Domingo Este, D.R.  Midland  1-0 2.45 0 5 7.1 1 12  
       Las Vegas  4-1 4.86 1 25 33.1 19 41 
       OAKLAND  1-2 5.94 0 17 16.2 8 14  
 Salinas, Royber* R-R 6-3/205 04/10/01 23    Trade, Atlanta ’22 Mirando, Venezuela Midland  1-5 5.48 1 18 67.1 31 89 
18 Santos, Pedro R-R 6-4/221 01/07/00 24     Free Agent ‘18 Santo Domingo, D.R. Stockton  2-2 2.73 6 24 29.0 18 41 
       Lansing  0-2 3.86 4 15 21.0 17 31      
NO. CATCHERS (2) B-T HT/WT BORN  AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2023 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB     
29 Pérez, Carlos R-R 6-0/210 10/27/90 33     Free Agent ‘24 Orlando, FL OAKLAND  .226 68 6 20 13 40 0  
37 Pozo, Yohel R-R 6-0/255 06/14/97 27     Free Agent ’22 Maracaibo, Venezuela Las Vegas  .306 92 18 81 18 40 2    
NO. INFIELDERS (9) B-T HT/WT BORN AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2023 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB      
  3 Allen, Nick R-R 5-8/175 10/08/98 25         3rd Rd. ’17 Phoenix, AZ OAKLAND  .221 106 4 20 17 52 5 
28 Alvarez, Armando R-R 6-0/192 07/14/94 30     Free Agent ’23 Miami, FL Sacramento  .308 74 18 56 32 47 8 
11 Bowman, Cooper R-R 6-0/205 01/05/00 24   Trade, N.Y. Yankees ’22 Rapid City, SD Midland  .262 68 8 38 36 68 35 
  8 Davidson, Logan S-R 6-4/215 12/26/97      26        1st Rd. ’19 Fountain Inn, SC Midland  .297 48 7 28 22 56 2 
       Las Vegas  .264 61 3 31 21 51 4 
13 Diaz, Jordan R-R 5-9/225 08/13/00 23     Free Agent, 16 Monteria, Colombia Las Vegas  .308 38 6 31 10 30 0 
       OAKLAND  .221 90 10 27 17 69 0   
23 Harris, Brett R-R 6-3/210 06/24/98 26        7th Rd. ’21 Olympia, WA Midland  .283 69 5 48 40 42 6 
       Las Vegas  .271 36 4 14 10 27 4 
17 Lugbauer, Drew L-R 6-4/230 08/23/96 27      Free Agent ’23 Pleasant Valley, NY Mississippi  .279 69 22 58 37 94 2 
       Gwinnett  .225 25 3 15 6 44 0 
 7 Muncy, Max R-R 6-1/180 08/25/02   21         1st Rd. ’21 Camarillo, CA Lansing  .255 72 6 31 31 92 9 
       Midland  .302 51 4 31 21 54 4 
9 Noda, Ryan L-L 6-3/235 03/30/96       28     Rule 5 Draft ‘22 Cincinnati, OH OAKLAND  .229 128 16 54 77 170 3     
NO. OUTFIELDERS (2) B-T HT/WT  BORN         AGE     ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2023 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB  
 0 Park, Hoy L-R 6-0/170 04/07/96 28      Free Agent ’23 Seoul, South Korea Gwinnett  .262 101 6 42 60 86 16 
 6 Thomas, Colby R-R 6-0/190 01/26/01 23         3rd Rd. ’22 Valdosta, GA Stockton  .283 72 8 49 26 76 14 
       Lansing  .290 54 10 33 11 70 11 
       
 *INJURED LIST                            #MAJOR LEAGUE REHAB                            +PLAYER DEVELOPMENT LIST                            @TEMPORARY INACTIVE       
 
 
Director of Team Operations: Steve Dwyer    Bullpen Catcher: Jared Nelson (88) 
 
 
RECENT TRANSACTIONS: RHP Aaron Brooks – Las Vegas to IL (July 25); LHP Hogan Harris – Oakland to Las Vegas (July 26); LHP Austin Briggs - Las Vegas to Released (July 30); 
                                               RHP Adrián Martínez – Las Vegas to Released (July 30); RHP Gunnar Hoglund – Midland to Las Vegas (July 30); LHP Francisco Pérez – IL to Las Vegas (July 30); 
                                            RHP Gerardo Reyes – Las Vegas to Oakland (July 30); INF Quincy Nieporte – Las Vegas to released (Julu 30); INF Cooper Bowman – Midland to Las Vegas (July 31); 
                                       INF Brett Harris – Oakland to Las Vegas (August 2) 

2024 LAS VEGAS AVIATORS ROSTER    
 

                        (Current as of August 2)    
)   

NUMERICAL ROSTER 
 0 – Hoy Park, INF/OF 
 3 – Nick Allen, INF 
 6 – Colby Thomas, OF 
 7 – Max Muncy, INF 
 8 – Logan Davidson, INF/OF 
 9 – Ryan Noda, INF/OF 
11 – Cooper Bowman, INF 
13 – Jordan Díaz, INF 
14 – Jack O’Loughlin, LHP 
17 – Drew Lugbauer, INF 
18 – Pedro Santos, RHP 
19 – Gunnar Hoglund, RHP 
20 – Grant Holman, RHP 
22 – Hogan Harris, LHP 
23 – Brett Harris, INF 
24 – Brian McArn, Coach 
28 – Armando Alvarez, INF 
29 – Carlos Pérez, C/INF 
30 – Stevie Emanuels, RHP* 
31 – Bronswell Patrick., Coach 
34 – Zach Jackson, RHP 
36 – J.T. Ginn, RHP 
37 – Yohel Pozo, C/INF 
38 – Aaron Brooks, RHP* 
39 – Fran Riordan, Manager 
40 – Joe Boyle, RHP 
41 – Bryan Corey, Coach 
43 – Brady Basso, LHP 
46 – Francisco Pérez, LHP 
47 – Gerson Moreno, RHP 
52 – Robert Dugger, RHP 
53 – Brandon Bielak, RHP 
57 – Jack Cushing, RHP 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       
                                                                                                                
 
          

 
 
 
 
 
 

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 
Brandon Bielak (bee-lack) 
Gerson Moreno (JER-son) 
Jack O’Loughlin (O-LOCK-LIN) 
Yohel Pozo (Yo-el) 
Fran Riordan (REAR-den) 
 
 
  

 
 

TRIPLE-A AFFILIATE 

 

                                                    


